Canik Limited Lifetime Warranty Policy

Congratulations on purchasing your Canik by Century Arms TP9SF Elite/Elite-S. Century Arms prides itself on being the only certified service provider of TP9SF Elite/Elite-S pistols in the USA. Pursuant to Canik's Limited Lifetime Warranty Policy, Century Arms will repair defects in material or workmanship associated with the firearm without charge to the original purchaser for as long as you own the handgun. (This agreement is not transferable; its benefits apply only to the original retail purchaser. Firearm accessories are not covered under this policy).

Please send the attached Product Registration Form within 30 days upon purchase to register your pistol with Canik and Century Arms. Proof of purchase, including a receipt or invoice, must be provided with your registration. Forms can be submitted either by certified or registered mail. Forms may also be printed, filled out and emailed to the address provided on the form.

To make a repair claim, contact Century Arms at: 430 South Congress Ave, Suite 1A, Delray Beach, FL 33445, or email Support@centuryarms.com, or call (561) 265-4500 for instructions on how to return your pistol. Do not return your TP9SF Elite/Elite-S for service without prior authorization.

When contacting customer service, please have the owner's name, address, model and serial number available. This information will help the service representative to expedite your request.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTY

The Canik warranty will be void if any of the following occur:

- 1. The product is not properly registered;
- 2. The instructions in the manual are not followed;
- 3. Your TP9SF Elite/Elite-S pistol or any of its parts are altered or modified from their original state;
- 4. Damage is caused by misuse, abuse or improper maintenance;
- 5. Your TP9SF Elite/Elite-S pistol is disassembled beyond the instructions in the manual
- 6. Reloaded, remanufactured, or hand-loaded ammunition, or ammunition of a different caliber than your TP9SF Elite/Elite-S pistol is used; or
- 7. TP9SF Elite/Elite-S used for range rentals or other similar programs not eligible

To the full extent permissible by applicable law, Century Arms, Canik, and their employees, agents, distributors and partners do not make, and are not entitled or authorized to make, any warranty of any kind, express or implied, with respect to the TP9SF pistol, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. The only limited warranty provided is from Canik, pursuant to terms and limitations stated herein. Nothing contained herein shall be interpreted as an implied or express warranty on behalf of Century Arms or as an implied or express warranty by Canik beyond the terms above.

Click here for the Production Registration form.